
 
 

CITY OF PITTSBURGH 

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE 

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING 

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850 

WILLIAM PEDUTO 
MAYOR 

KARINA RICKS 
DIRECTOR 

 
 

September 3, 2021 
 

 
President and Members of City Council 
City of Pittsburgh 
 
 
 RE: Charles Anderson PE Additional Funds 
    
 
Dear Members of City Council: 
 
Attached is a proposed Resolution further amending and supplementing Resolution number 40 of 2019, 
originally entitled “Resolution providing for a Contract or Contracts, or the use of existing Contracts, an 
Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, providing for the design and replacement 
of the Charles Anderson Bridge; and providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation; and providing for the payment of the 
costs thereof, not to exceed $965,794.03.” This resolution increases the authorized not to exceed amount 
to $1,175,324.66. 
 
 Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 
 
      Sincerely, 
 
 
 
      Karina Ricks 
      Director 
 
 
KR/JS/smy 
 




