
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12021-1920

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:9/24/2021 Committee on Public Works

On agenda: Final action:9/28/2021 10/12/2021

Enactment date: 10/12/2021 663Enactment #:

10/14/2021Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending and supplementing Resolution number 567 of 2019, originally entitled
“Resolution amending and supplementing Resolution number 40 of 2019, entitled ‘Resolution
providing for a Contract or Contracts, or the use of existing Contracts, an Agreement or Agreements,
or the use of existing Agreements, providing for the design and replacement of the Charles Anderson
Bridge; and providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to
exceed $965,794.03.’ To add further budget authority for a Letter of Amendment to the original
Reimbursement Agreement, not to exceed a total of $967,044.03.” This resolution increases the
authorized not to exceed amount to $1,175,324.66 and names Michael Baker as the professional
services provider for this work.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS (AMENDING), CONTRACTS (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2021-1920 Cover Letter-Letter - Charles Anderson PE Add_signed, 2. Summary 2021-1920

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor10/14/2021 1

Passed FinallyCity Council10/12/2021 1 Pass

Affirmatively RecommendedStanding Committee10/6/2021 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council9/28/2021 1

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 6/28/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

