
 
 

CITY OF PITTSBURGH 

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE 

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING 

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850 

ED GAINEY 
MAYOR 

KIMBERLY LUCAS 
DIRECTOR 

 
 

March 13th, 2023 
 

 
President and Members of City Council 
City of Pittsburgh 
 
   RE: Charles Anderson Bridge Professional 

Services Agreement with Michael Baker. 
Supplement 2. 

 
Dear Members of City Council: 
 

Enclosed is a proposed Resolution providing for a supplemental agreement or agreements with 
Michael Baker International, Inc. for costs associated with the Charles Anderson Bridge Project; 
providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Three Million One Hundred Thirty 
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Four Dollars and Sixty Six Cents ($3,130,324.66), an increase of One 
Million Nine Hundred Fifty Five Thousand Dollars ($1,955,000.00) from the previously executed 
agreement (52850-1). 

 
A waiver of Rule 8 is requested to expedite entering into the supplementary agreement with 

Michael Baker in an effort to swiftly perform the necessary work needed to this vital piece of 
infrastructure. 

 
Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 

 
 
 
       Sincerely, 
 
 
 
       Kimberly Lucas 
       Director 
 
 
KL/JS/smy 
 


