Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Mobility and Infrastructure
	Preparer
	Sophia Yarish
	Contact
	Jeffrey Skalican
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative
Resolution amending and supplementing Resolution number 40 of 2019, entitled “Resolution providing for a Contract or Contracts, or the use of existing Contracts, an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, providing for the design and replacement of the Charles Anderson Bridge; and providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed $965,794.03.” To add further budget authority for a Letter of Amendment to the original Reimbursement Agreement, not to exceed a total of $967,044.03.

	Total Cost
	$ 967,044.03

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information

JDE JOB NO.	JDE FUND	BUDGET YEAR	AMOUNT	SOURCE
4430133016	40114	                     2016	         $ 599,388.24	FHWA
4430133016	40114	                     2016	         $ 112,385.29	SHWA
4430133016	40114	                     2016	         $   37,461.77	BOND
4430133017	40114	                     2017	         $ 173,246.98	FHWA
4430133017	40114	                     2017	         $   32,483.81	SHWA
4430133017	40114	                     2017	         $   12,077.94	BOND
	                                            TOTAL            $ 967,044.03		

Additional Costs
     

Impact on City Revenue
No discernable nor immediate impact but City resident quality of life will be improved due to the bridge project. Also, eligible costs will be reimbursed from PennDOT at 95% to cover the Federal/State portion of the project.

[bookmark: _GoBack]
